The ultimate experience with
Philips Cinema Xenon lamps
Philips Standard Xenon page 4-11
Philips Helios® Xenon page 12-14
Photometric Characteristics page 15
Philips Cinema Xenon Lamps are high power short arc discharge lamps
designed specifically for the film cinema projection market.  The arc
is formed in an atmosphere of pure xenon gas which creates a broad

Current
(A)
Lumen
Output
Min/Max
(A)
Ignition
Voltage
(kV)
Cooling
(min. air
flow ft./s)
Burning
position
Magnet Part Number
Philips LTIX-700W-HS 700 18 37 20.000 30/45 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110015
Philips LTIX-700W-HSC 700 18 37 20.000 30/45 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110016
Philips LTIX-900W-H 900 19 45 30.000 30/53 33 20 +/- 30 deg v - 2110006
Philips LTIX-1000W-HS 1000 19 50 32.000 30/55 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110017
Philips LTIX-1000W-HSC 1000 19 50 32.000 30/55 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110018
Philips LTIX-1000W-HTP 1000 21 45 35.000 30/55 33 20 +/- 30 deg v/h required 2110019
Philips LTIX-1600W-H 1600 24 65 60.000 45/75 33 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110005
Philips LTIX-1600W-HC 1600 24 65 60.000 45/75 33 30 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110008
Philips LTIX-1600W-HS 1550 23 65 60.000 50/70 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110009
Philips LTIX-1600W-HSC 1550 23 65 60.000 50/70 33 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110020
Philips LTIX-2000W-H 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h horizontal required 2110001
Philips LTIX-2000W-HC 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h horizontal required 2110039
Philips LTIX-2000W-HS 2000 24 80 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110021
Philips LTIX-2000W-HTP 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h horizontal required 2110023
Philips LTIX-2000W-HTT 2000 24 80 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110024
Philips LTIX-2000W-SHSC 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110022
Philips LTIX-2500W-H 2500 29 83 100.000 60/95 36 20 +/- 30 deg v - 2110007
Philips LTIX-2500W-HS 2500 28 90 100.000 70/100 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110025
Philips LTIX-3000W-H 3000 29 100 130.000 60/100 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h required 2110004
Philips LTIX-3000W-HC 3000 29 100 130.000 60/100 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h required 2110038
Philips LTIX-3000W-HS 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h required 2110027
Philips LTIX-3000W-HTP 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h horizontal required 2110028
Philips LTIX-4000W-HTP 4000 30 130 155.000 100/140 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110030
Product naming Abbreviations
H horizontal
HC horizontal with cable
HS short lamp

Current
(A)
Lumen
Output
Min/Max
(A)
Ignition
Voltage
(kV)
Cooling
(min. air
flow ft./s)
Burning
position
Magnet Part Number
Philips LTIX-4200W-H 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110002
Philips LTIX-4200W-HC 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v - 2110041
Philips LTIX-4500W-HS 4000 29 135 155.000 80/150 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h horizontal required 2110029
Philips LTIX-4500W-HTP 4500 30 150 155.000 80/150 36 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110031
Philips LTIX-5000W-H 5000 33 140 225.000 100/150 36 20 +/- 15 deg v/h required 2110032
Philips LTIX-5000W-HS 5000 33 140 225.000 100/150 36 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110033
Philips LTIX-5001W-H 5000 33 140 225.000 100/150 36 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110069
Philips LTIX-6000W-HS 6000 37 160 320.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110044
Philips LTIX-6000W-HTP 6000 37 160 320.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110065
Philips LTIX-6002W-HS 6000 37 160 350.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h required 2110062
Philips LTIX-6500W-H 6500 40 160 325.000 80/160 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h required 2110011
Philips LTIX-7000W-H 7000 41 160 350.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h - 2110012
Philips LTIX-7000W-HS 7000 41 160 350.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110003
Philips LTIX-10000W-HS 10000 50 200 510.000 190/210 45 33 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110013
Dimensions and drawings on page 6  - 11
Philips LTIX-3000W-HTPPhilips LTIX-2000W-HS Philips LTIX-4500W-HS
76
APPLICATION: CINEMA

(A)
Lumen
Output
Min/Max
(A)
Ignition
Voltage
(kV)
Cooling
(min. air
flow ft./s)
Burning
position
Magnet Part
Number
Philips LTIX-2000W-HEH 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h - 2110097
Philips LTIX-2000W-HEHS 2000 24 80 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110115
Philips LTIX-2000W-HETP 2000 27 70 80.000 50/85 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110112
Philips LTIX-3000W-HEH 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110098
Philips LTIX-3000W-HEHS 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110114
Philips LTIX-3000W-HETP 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110113
Philips LTIX-3005W-HEHS 3000 29 100 130.000 60/100 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110119
Philips LTIX-3005W-HETP 3000 29 100 130.000 60/110 36 20 +/- 30 deg v/h - 2110122
Philips LTIX-4200W-HEH 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h required 2110088
Philips LTIX-4200W-HETP 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h required 2110090
Philips LTIX-4201W-HEH 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h required 2110092
Philips LTIX-4202W-HEHS 4200 29 140 190.000 80/160 36 20 +/- 20 deg v/h required 2110102
Philips LTIX-7000W-HEH 7000 41 160 350.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h - 2110111
Philips LTIX-7000W-HEHS 7000 41 160 350.000 110/165 44 20 +/- 15 deg v/h horizontal required 2110117
Product naming Abbreviations
HE Helios®
HEH Helios® standard lamp
HEHS short Helios®